SUMP
SEPARATOR
FOR STORAGE
TANKS
BULLETIN 22
(03-20)
GAMMON TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
P.O.BOX 400 - 2300 HWY 34

ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL GTP-616A Use for underground storage tanks. Fuel returns to storage by gravity when
foot valve is opened.
MODEL GTP-616B Use for above-ground storage tanks that will gravity drain to the sump
separator. Includes a 10 gpm, 65 foot head ductile iron centrifugal pump with
explosion-proof switch, (120 volt, 60 Hz, 3/4 Hp, single phase, explosion-
proof motor) to return fuel to storage.
OPTION 1 Adds discharge swing check valve.
OPTION 2 Piping connected to pump fuel back to storage through the storage tank drain line.
OPTION 3 Adds a filter rated at 1 micron, 150 psi design. Recommended only for GTP-616B.
OPTION 4 Adds connection with 1” ball valve and swing check valve. Use for draining filter tanks
when elements are to be replaced.
OPTION 5 Same as Option 4, except bypass piping also included. When draining a filter tank with
a capacity greater than the 50 gallon sump separator, the first 50 gallons will flush out
the filter sump water and dirt. The excess can then bypass the sump separator and go
directly to storage.
OPTION 6 A positive displacement pump is added to either Option 4 or 5. Pump will self-prime and
draw fuel from a low filter sump, an underground storage tank sump, or from a mobile
filter having a hose connection. Includes explosion-proof control box (120 volt, 60 Hz, 3/4
Hp., single phase, explosion-proof motor). When ordered on Model B, circuit arranged to
prevent both pumps operating at one time.
OPTION 7 Adds oil bath heating system under the cone-shaped bottom. Includes explosion-proof
thermostat, switch and indicator light. 300 watts, 220 volts.
OPTION 8 Adds 40” sight glass with fittings and ball stop, to prevent flow if glass breaks. Option 8SS
is stainless. Option 8B is bronze.
EXAMPLE: Model GTP-616A47 - This is a sump separator for use with an underground storage
tank. No return pump is required because the fuel will drain by gravity back to storage. A
connection has been added for taking the drained fuel from a filter and the cone bottom
is equipped with a heater.
 Model GTP-616B1246 - This sump separator is for use with an above-ground storage
tank and is equipped with a pump, check valve, and return piping so that the fuel can be
pumped back to the storage tank through the storage tank drain line. A connection has
been added with a positive displacement pump for taking the drained fuel from a filter that
has a sump that is lower than the sump separator.